APEX SENIOR SEC.

3/9, Kuri Bhagtasni Housing Board, JODHPUR - 342 005 (Raj.) Tel. :

SCHOOL

0291- 2730333, 2731234

SCHOOL CALENDAR

DECEMBER 2022
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School Timing : 8:30 AM to 2:00 PM

Recess : 11:20 AM to 11:40 AM

Instructions :-

1. Half yearly examination will be conducted from Friday, 9th Dec. 2022 to Monday, 19 Dec. 2022,
Oral examination will be between Monday, 5th Dec. 2022 to Wednesday, 7th Dec. 2022.

2. Admit card for half yearly examination will be distributed in school timing on Thursday, 01 Dec. 2022.

3. Admit card will only be issued to the students after the clearance of dues.

4. Thursday, 08th Dec. 2022, shall be preparation leave.

5. There will be regular teaching classes after the half yearly exams from Tuesday, 20 Dec. 2022 to Wednesday,
28 Dec. 2022, Sunday, 25 Dec. 2022 will be a holiday.

6. Winter Vacations will be between Thursday, 29 Dec. 2022 to Thursday 05th Jan. 2023.

Manager Principal
Smt. Vinita R.K. Khanna

Director
Dr. Ramniwas Choudhary

Visit us : www.apexjodhpur.com
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